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6. Departmental Receipts 
This note discloses the total amounts paid into the Consolidated Account to the credit of each department. 

Agriculture and Fisheries 

Audit 

Conservation .. 

Crown Law 

Customs 

Defence 

Education 

Energy (Programme I) 

Environment .. 

Foreign Affairs 

Forest Service 

Forestry 

Health 

Inland Revenue 

Internal Affairs 

Justice 

Labour 

Lands 

Lands and Survey 

Maori Affairs 

Parliamentary Service 

Police 

Post Office (part vote) 

Prime Minister's Department 

Scientific and Industrial Reasearch 

Social Welfare 

State Services Commission 

Statistics 

Survey and Land Information 

Tourist and Publicity 

Trade and Industry 

Transport 

Treasury 

Valuation 

Women's Affairs 

Works and Development 

Footnote: 

1987 

$(000) 

36,801 

1,914 

1,122 

71 

816 

2,669 

5,454 

8,188 

17 

2,963 

970 

2,916 

5 

4,091 

32,956 

1,154 

269 

10,355 

1 

1,352 

12,533 

12,059 

282 

1,891 

1,299 

1,552 

11,563 

1,479 

5,637 

4 

227,204' 

$389,587 

4133 

1986 

$(000) 

8,249 

1,127 

6 

744 

3,015 

3,504 

22,270 

1,045 

44,498 

678 

36 

2,671 

21,325 

816 

7,450 

10,641 

901 

20 

1,818 

10,167 

646 

168 

907 

896 

28,716 

1,121 

3,172 

3 

6,039 

$182,651 

I In previous years Ministry of Works and Developments' internal and external receipts was netted off expenditure. Commencing 1 
April 1987 these are now credited to departmental receipts. 


