6. Departmental Receipts

										to the			1987	1986
													\$(000)	\$(000)
Agriculture ar	nd Fisheries									 		36,801	8,249	
Audit											 		1,914	1,127
Conservation											 		1,122	
Crown Law											 		71	6
Customs											 		816	744
Defence											 		2,669	3,015
Education											 		5,454	3,504
Energy (Progr	ramme I)										 		8,188	22,270
Environment											 		17	
Foreign Affair	rs										 		2,963	1,045
Forest Service	e										 			44,498
Forestry											 		970	
Health		.:									 		2,916	678
Inland Reven	ue										 		5	36
Internal Affair	rs										 		4,091	2,671
Justice											 		32,956	21,325
Labour									٠٠,		 		1,154	816
Lands											 		269	
Lands and Su	rvey								• •		 			7,450
Maori Affairs							• •				 		10,355	10,641
Parliamentary Service										 	• •	1	1	
Police											 		1,352	901
Post Office (p	part vote)							• •			 		•••	20
Prime Ministe	er's Departme	ent									 			1
Scientific and	Industrial Re	easear	ch								 			1,818
Social Welfare	e										 		12,533	10,167
State Services	Commission										 		12,059	646
Statistics											 	• •	282	168
Survey and La	and Informati	ion									 		1,891	
Tourist and P	ublicity										 		1,299	907
Trade and Ind	dustry										 		1,552	896
Transport											 		11,563	28,716
Treasury				• •							 		1,479	1,121
Valuation											 		5,637	3,172
Women's Affa	uirs										 		4	3
Works and De	evelopment										 		227,2041	6,039
													\$389,587	\$182,651

Footnote:

1 In previous years Ministry of Works and Developments' internal and external receipts was netted off expenditure. Commencing 1 April 1987 these are now credited to departmental receipts.